

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: CAPPEAL No.13 of 2014

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
32.	11.11.2025	<u>TMD,J</u> There is no representation on behalf of the appellant. Learned counsel for respondent No.1 and learned counsel for respondent No.2 are present. It is noticed that the matter has come up after more than four year. Therefore, to give an opportunity of hearing to the appellant, list this matter on 02.12.2025. <u>TMD,J</u> PRN	Transferred to IO folder before corrections